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6, 8, 31 och 34 Finns pa detaljritning
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Component List C51L

6, 8, 31 och 34 Finns pa detaljritning

ltem Article Title
Number | Number

403674 | Vermiculite rokhylla H50
403672 | Vermiculite V sida H50
403673 | Vermiculite rygg H50
403671 | Vermiculite H sida H50
403307 | Skoningsplat H50

697302 Foérmonterad Lucka C50
403820 Pressgjutet handtag H50
697308 | Férmonterad Eldstadsbotten H50
9 403614 | Brasbegransare H50

10 003506 Packning Luckglas

11 403608 | Sida Vanster H51-H52

12 403604 | Inre Sida H50

13 498275 | Glashallare

14 016842 | Skruv MRX-TT M4x8

15 403637 | Luckglas H50

16 697309 | Férmonterad Asklada H50
17 697091 Stralningsplat Vedfack H50
18 403651 | Spjallknopp H50

19 403602 | Rygg H50

20 016841 | Skruv DIN933 M6x20

21 016827 | Bricka DIN 9021

22 403606 | Sida Hoger H51-H52

23 016839 | Skruv DIN933 M6x16

24 697063 | Rygglat H51-H52

25 016843 | Skruv DIN 7504 M 4,2x13
26 697062 | Mantelplat H50

27 403620 | Anslutningslock H50

28 603117 | Tatning adapter mot kamin
29 016837 Stoppskruv DIN 916 M6x25
30 016533 | Mutter DIN 934 M6

31 697314 Férmonterad Botten H51L
32 403132 | Kulstopp

33 697061 Sekundarspridare H50

34 697315 Foérmonterad Topp H51L
35 016678 | Skruv MRT TT m4x8
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Sparepart List C51L

Name Article Number | Balloon Numbers

Luckglas sats 095236 10, 13, 15, 35

Tatnigsrep till glas 391267 10

Tatningsrep & lim till luckglas 391266 6: art.nr 003033

Gjutjarnslucka 095290 6: art.nr. 603663

Gangjarnssats inkl BA1 095235 6: art.nr. 016533, 016160, 016826, 016634, 016840,
403226, 403657, 403656, 403822

Vermiculite sida vanster 403672 2

Vermiculite sida hger 403671 4

Vermiculite rygg 403673 3

Vermiculite rokhylla 403674 1

Vermiculitesats kmpl 403670 1,2,3,4

Lasning kmpl 095238 6: art.nr. 016511, 016841, 016861, 403654, 403652

Asklada 095236 16

Eldstadsbotten inkl roster 095240 8

Brasbegransare 095241 9

Stralningsplat 095242 17

Spjallreglage inkl stang 095243 18, 31: art.nr. 003602, 016165, 016829, 403649

Tacklock kompl. 095244 28, 30. 21, 29, 27

Stéllbarfot 403392 31: art.nr. 403856

Yttre ryggplat 51 & 52 095245 24

Konvektionssida hoger 51 & 52 095247 22

Konvektionssida vanster 51 & 52 | 095248 11

Gjutjarnstopp 51 & 52 095249 34: art.nr. 403855, 403596




016827 Washer DIN 9021 @18x6,4x1,6 (4x)

016609 Screw DIN 912 M6x12 (4x)
Low tightening toeque (3Nm).
016160 Pin DIN 1472 @4x16 (1x)

\F - 697303 Pre-assembled Airbox H50 (1x)
-

403226 Torsion spring H50 (1x) | 016839 Screw DIN 933 M6x16 (1x)

403822 Cover cage torsion spring H50 (1x)
016841 Screw DIN 933 M6x20 (1x)

403652 Lock hook H50 (1x)

016511 Washer DIN 137B @19,25x10,67x0,3 (1x)

& \ A
‘ \ A X \ 016840 Washer DIN 125A @6,4x12x1,6 (2x)
\ S

S
y

403654 Lock shaft Female H50 (1x)

003597 Lock cylinder (1x)

403657 Hinge axis Upper H50 (1x)

403655 Lock bush H50 (1x)

016634 Screw DIN 7991 M6x70 (1x)
Medium tightening toeque (6Nm).

016826 Screw DIN 7991 M6x30 (1x)

016861 Setscrew DIN 916 M5x8 (1x)
Tightening with Loctite 510

403656 Hinge axis Lower H50 (1x)

Add comments with NIBE

=

403839 Ajar spring H50 (1x),

016533 Nut DIN 934 M6 (1x),

403592 Front H50 (1x

603663 Door C50 (1x
016840 Washer DIN 125A @6,4x12x1,6 (1x)

003033 Textile Glass sealing @8 (1,6 m)




403588 Bottom H51-H52(1x)
Legholders should NOT be machined

403638 Damper plate H50 (1x)

403650 Sealing Inlet air H50 (1x)

403675 Damper joint H50 (1x)

697095 Bottom plate H51-H52 (1x)

9

403649 Damper shaft H50 (1x)

016875 Set Screw DIN 916 M8x30 (4x)
High tightening torque (20Nm).
403852 Short Leg H50 (4x)

|
|
003602 Damper spring (1x)
016165 Washer DIN 988 @20x14x0,5 (1x)
403856 Adjustable Screw glide H51L (4x)

016829 Setscrew DIN 913 M6x6 (1x)

DETAILA




016824 Screw DIN 912 M6x35 (2x)

403850 Flue adapter @154 inside (1x)

003007 Textile glass sealing 8x2 (0,5m)

403596 Top H51-H52 (1x)

016827 Washer DIN 9021 @18x6,4x1,6 (4x)

403855 Textile glass sealing @14 (1,8m)

' 016533 Nut DIN 934 M6 (2x)

016838 Set screw DIN 916 M6x30 (4x)

403618 Fire box Bottom H50 (1x)

403616 Greate Shuttle H50 (1x)
Painted before assembling.

697080 Fastner Greate Shuttle H50 (2x)

016842 Screw MEX-TT ISO 7045 M 4x8 (4x)




